STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway
Wichita, Kansas

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichita, Kansas	Rush	Obunty. Sec. 20 Twp. 27D Rge. (E) 10 (W)							
NORTH	Location as "N	E/CNW%SW%"	or footage fr	om lines C	SE_NW				
	Lease Owner Pickrell Drilling Company								
		Lease Name Brack Well No. 1 Office Address 705 4th Natl Bank Building, Wichita, Kansas							
	Date well com	Vell (completed :		-			(-		
			t 31.						
	Application for plugging filed								
	Application for plugging approved								
	Plugging comp	Plugging commenced Plugging completed					August 31 10 65		
		Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation					190.5_		
			or producin	ig formation	<u></u>	<u> </u>			
	If a producing	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production							
	Was permissio	n obtained from	the Conserv	vation Division o	r its agents be	fore plugging	was com-		
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat		Yes			- 115 agoza 50.		was com-		
Name of Conservation Agent who su	pervised plugging of th	is well E	ldon Pet	ty					
Producing formation		Depth to top	Bottor	m	Total Depth of	Well 363	4_Feet		
Show depth and thickness of all water	er, oil and gas formation	ns.			•				
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECOF	RDS			•		CACING DI			
						CASING RE	CORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED	DUT		
				8 5/8"	352	Not	ne		
		ļ							
					1				
			·						
	Heavy mud to 5	40', set p1	ug, ceme	ented with					
	20 sacks cemen				ша				
	cemented with					,			
	40', set plug.								
		*		<u> </u>	Con.				
	to hottom of c	ellar. Plu	gged rai	nole with	STATE	PORATION CO.			
	2 sacks cement				TIE COR	000	F Bus.		
						VKATION CO	D		
					SED		MASSION .		
					JEP	22 100r			
					CONSEDU	7905			
					CONSERVAT Wichita,	TON DIVISIO			
					IIIa.	KAROUNSI	ON		
	/TE - JAIN1					'OBR			
Name of Plugging Contractor	Pickrell Dril	description is necess	ary, use BACK V	of this sheet)			_		
Address	705 4th Natl			ita 2 Kan	525				
- W. C					oab				
					••••		4		
TATE OF KANSAS	, COU	NTY OF	SEDGWIC	,	ss.				
C.W. SEBIT		MOON	MANAMANAN	MANANOWNE	r or operator)	of the above	-described		
well, being first duly sworn on oath,	says: That I have known	owledge of the fa	acts, stateme	nts, and matters	hereja contain	ed and the	og of the		
bove-described well as filed and that	t the same are true an	d correct. So he	lp me Cod		12/1	1			
<u> </u>		(Signature)	27	MY	HINV	ζ			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before		C.	W. Sebit	ional Bank	R14~ 172	hite "-	200		
				\ (A	ddress)	urta, Ka	usas		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	ore me this 7th	day of	Septem	ber '	, 19_6	5_			
The STORY WILL		01	Maria	u K	la b				
The State of the S	1066	Ma	xine Bla	ckman.	ucien	Notary:	Parkli -		
ty commission expires JUNE 21	1700			-		LTULLIY.	· aciti.		

ROTARY DRILLING

COMPANY: PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

705 4th Natl Bank Bldg.

Rotary Drilling Commenced 8-21-65

Wichita, Kansas 67202 Rotary Drilling Completed 8-31-65

BRACK No. 1, C SE NW Section 16-17S-16W, Rush County, Kansas. LOCATION:

CONTRACTOR:

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Wichita, Kansas

CASING RECORD:

(16 jts) 8 5/8" surface casing set at 352' cemented with 200 sacks cement. Circulated. Completed 10:45 P.M. August 21, 1965. No oil

string run, D & A.

LOG

	(Figures indicate bottom of formation - measure	ments from top of rotary bushing.)
60	Surface Soil & Clay	C. F. S.
352	Shale & Sand Stringers	3355
580	Shale	3370
955	Red Rock & Lime	3385
1620	Shale & Shells	3562
2025	Lime & Shale	3585
2200	Lime	3600
2555	Lime & Shale	3613
2745	Lime	3620
2985	Lime & Shale	3630
3450	Lime	3634
3490	Lime & Shale	٠
3562	Lime & Shale	Slope Tests
3634	Lime-Arbuckle-RTD	2000
	•	2500
	•	3000
		3500
		S. L. M.
		3077
		3362
		3587



The undersigned, C. W. SEBITS	, Attorney-in-Fact for PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY,
hereby certifies in behalf of said Company, that the above is a	true and correct log of the formation encountered in drilling
the above well as reflected by the Daily Drilling Reports.	
	PICKRELL DRILLING JONAPANY
•	LEMX SAMS
	By
STEATE OF KANGAG	C. W. SEBITS Attorney-in-Fact
STATE OF KANSAS	the state of the s
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK	
On this 2.7th day of September , 19	65, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for
	·
the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared	W. SEBITS , to me known to
be the identical person who subscribed the name of PICKRELL	DRILLING COMPANY to the foregoing instrument as its
Attorney-in-Fact and acknowledged to me that he executed the	same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free
and voluntary act and deed of such company, for the uses and	purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year	r last ahove written
	<u> </u>
The state of the s	maxine Blackman
My commission expires: June 21, 1966	
my commission expires: Julie 21, 1900	Maxine Blackman, Notary Public